

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:

WA.No.258 of 2024, WA.No.259 of 2024, WA.No.269 of 2024, WA.No.271 of 2024, WA.No.274 of 2024, WA.No.277 of 2024, WA.No.279 of 2024, WA.No.287 of 2024, WA.No.314 of 2024, WA.No.317 of 2024, WA.No.318 of 2024, WA.No.319 of 2024, WA.No.338 of 2024, WA.No.339 of 2024, WA.No.341 of 2024, WA.No.342 of 2024, WA.No.343 of 2024, WA.No.344 of 2024, WA.No.345 of 2024, WA.No.348 of 2024, WA.No.349 of 2024, WA.No.354 of 2024, WA.No.357 of 2024, WA.No.358 of 2024, WA.No.360 of 2024, WA.No.362 of 2024, WA.No.363 of 2024, WA.No.364 of 2024, WA.No.369 of 2024, WA.No.370 of 2024, WA.No.371 of 2024, WA.No.372 of 2024, WA.No.373 of 2024, WA.No.374 of 2024, WA.No.375 of 2024, WA.No.376 of 2024, WA.No.377 of 2024, WA.No.407 of 2024, WA.No.420 of 2024, WA.No.442 of 2024.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	REMARKS
	17.11.2025	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> As per the order, dated 11.11.2025, APPSC has filed an affidavit stating the particulars which are called for, by the Court on 05.11.2025, along with two envelopes containing Photostat copies of certain transactions of payments made during the physical evaluation held at A.P.P.S.C. office and SRR & CRR College. The same is placed on record. However, certain particulars regarding the OMR sheets in respect of valuation done at Hailand, and the marks entered in the said valuation, and the marks of the candidates, who qualified for interviews during the digital valuation, are not placed before us in proper format and the same shall be placed before the Court by the next date of hearing.	

		Learned counsel appearing on both sides except APPSC, sought time to file reply to the affidavit filed by the A.P.P.S.C., today. For filing reply affidavits, list these appeals at 2:15 P.M., on 26.11.2025. The appellant- A.P.P.S.C. is directed not to involve the employees of A.P.P.S.C., whose names are included in the criminal case registered in F.I.R.No.56 of 2025 of Suryarao Pet Police Station, for any purpose connecting to these matters. _____ DEV,J _____ AHHS,J PKR	
--	--	---	--