

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE Nos.:

WA.No.258 of 2024, WA.No.259 of 2024, WA.No.269 of 2024, WA.No.271 of 2024,
WA.No.274 of 2024, WA.No.277 of 2024, WA.No.279 of 2024, WA.No.287 of 2024,
WA.No.314 of 2024, WA.No.317 of 2024, WA.No.318 of 2024, WA.No.319 of 2024,
WA.No.338 of 2024, WA.No.339 of 2024, WA.No.341 of 2024, WA.No.342 of 2024,
WA.No.343 of 2024, WA.No.344 of 2024, WA.No.345 of 2024, WA.No.348 of 2024,
WA.No.349 of 2024, WA.No.354 of 2024, WA.No.357 of 2024, WA.No.358 of 2024,
WA.No.360 of 2024, WA.No.362 of 2024, WA.No.363 of 2024, WA.No.364 of 2024,
WA.No.369 of 2024, WA.No.370 of 2024, WA.No.371 of 2024, WA.No.372 of 2024,
WA.No.373 of 2024, WA.No.374 of 2024, WA.No.375 of 2024, WA.No.376 of 2024,
WA.No.377 of 2024, WA.No.407 of 2024, WA.No.420 of 2024, WA.No.442 of 2024.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	REMARKS
	11.02.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.A.No.271 of 2024</u> This application is dismissed. (vide separate order) <u>I.A.Nos.4 & 7 of 2025 in W.A.No.274 of 2024</u> These applications are dismissed. (vide separate orders). <u>I.A.Nos.5 & 6 of 2025 in W.A.No.274 of 2024</u> These applications are disposed of. (vide separate common order). <u>I.A.No.8 of 2025 in W.A.No.274 of 2024</u> For filing affidavits as directed in the order. (vide separate orders). _____ DEV,J _____ AHHS,J	

Contd...2..

WA.No.258 of 2024, WA.No.259 of 2024, WA.No.269 of 2024, WA.No.271 of 2024, WA.No.274 of 2024, WA.No.277 of 2024, WA.No.279 of 2024, WA.No.287 of 2024, WA.No.314 of 2024, WA.No.317 of 2024, WA.No.318 of 2024, WA.No.319 of 2024, WA.No.338 of 2024, WA.No.339 of 2024, WA.No.341 of 2024, WA.No.342 of 2024, WA.No.343 of 2024, WA.No.344 of 2024, WA.No.345 of 2024, WA.No.348 of 2024, WA.No.349 of 2024, WA.No.354 of 2024, WA.No.357 of 2024, WA.No.358 of 2024, WA.No.360 of 2024, WA.No.362 of 2024, WA.No.363 of 2024, WA.No.364 of 2024, WA.No.369 of 2024, WA.No.370 of 2024, WA.No.371 of 2024, WA.No.372 of 2024, WA.No.373 of 2024, WA.No.374 of 2024, WA.No.375 of 2024, WA.No.376 of 2024, WA.No.377 of 2024, WA.No.407 of 2024, WA.No.420 of 2024, WA.No.442 of 2024.

The APPSC shall take back forthwith all the material submitted, viz., answer scripts along with OMR sheets etc., which were submitted to this Court in terms of earlier directions of Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and the Registrar (Judicial) is directed to hand over the same under proper acknowledgement.

The APPSC shall keep the material under the safe custody until further orders and shall provide access to, or if necessary supply the same to, the SIT for investigation purposes.

The SIT shall file the report by 16.03.2026 in W.A.No.258 of 2024.

List these matters on 16.03.2026.

DEV,J

AHHS,J

PGR